
 

 

FINJAN’S NOTICE OF MOT. AND CASE NO. 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS 
MOT. FOR RECONSIDERATION RE: CLAIM CONSTRUCTION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PAUL ANDRE (State Bar No. 196585) 
pandre@kramerlevin.com 
LISA KOBIALKA (State Bar No. 191404) 
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com 
JAMES HANNAH (State Bar No. 237978) 
jhannah@kramerlevin.com 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
990 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 
Telephone:  (650) 752-1700 
Facsimile:   (650) 752-1800 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FINJAN, INC. 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN DIEGO DIVISION 

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
ESET, LLC, a California Limited 
Liability Corporation, and ESET SPOL. 
S.R.O., a Slovak Republic Corporation, 
 

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS 
 
FINJAN, INC.’S NOTICE OF 
MOTION AND OBJECTIONS TO 
AND MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION OF 
PRELIMINARY CLAIM 
CONSTRUCTION ORDER 
 
Date: November 24, 2017 
Dept.: 4C 
Judge:  Cathy Ann Bencivengo 
 
PER CHAMBERS RULES, NO ORAL 
ARGUMENT UNLESS ORDERED 
BY THE COURT 

ESET, LLC, a California Limited 
Liability Corporation, and ESET SPOL. 
S.R.O., a Slovak Republic Corporation, 
 

Counterclaim-Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 
 Counterclaim-Defendant. 

Case 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS   Document 188   Filed 10/19/17   PageID.8286   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

1 
FINJAN’S NOTICE OF MOT. AND CASE NO. 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS 
MOT. FOR RECONSIDERATION RE: CLAIM CONSTRUCTION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 24, 2017, or as soon thereafter as 

this matter may be heard by the Honorable Cathy Ann Bencivengo in Courtroom 4C, of 

the above-entitled Court, located at 221 West Broadway, Suite 4165, San Diego, 

California, 92101, Plaintiff-Counterclaim-Defendant Finjan, Inc. (“Finjan”) will and 

hereby does move the Court for an order granting Finjan’s motion for reconsideration 

of the preliminary claim construction order. 

This motion is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion, the following 

Memorandum of Points and Authorities, the concurrently filed declaration of Paul 

Andre and the exhibits attached thereto, the pleadings and papers on file in this action, 

all other papers and arguments submitted in connection with this matter. 

 
 

DATED:  October 19, 2017 

Respectfully submitted, 

By:   s/ Paul Andre    
Paul Andre (State Bar. No. 196585) 
Lisa Kobialka (State Bar No. 191404) 
James Hannah (State Bar No. 237978) 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS 
  & FRANKEL LLP 
990 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 
Telephone: (650) 752-1700 
Facsimile: (650) 752-1800 
pandre@kramerlevin.com 
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com 
jhannah@kramerlevin.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FINJAN, INC. 

  

Case 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS   Document 188   Filed 10/19/17   PageID.8287   Page 2 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

2 
FINJAN’S NOTICE OF MOT. AND CASE NO. 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS 
MOT. FOR RECONSIDERATION RE: CLAIM CONSTRUCTION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the 

Court using the CM/ECF system which will send a Notice of Electronic Filing via 

electronic mail to counsel of record. 

 
DATED:  October 19, 2017 By:   s/ Paul Andre    

Paul Andre  
 

 

Case 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS   Document 188   Filed 10/19/17   PageID.8288   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

