1	PAUL ANDRE (State Bar No. 196585)	
2	pandre@kramerlevin.com	
	LISA KOBIALKA (State Bar No. 191404)	
3	====================================	
4	JAMES HANNAH (State Bar No. 237978) jhannah@kramerlevin.com	
5	KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP	
6	990 Marsh Road	
6	Menlo Park, CA 94025	
7	Telephone: (650) 752-1700	
8	Facsimile: (650) 752-1800	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
	FINJAN, INC.	
10		TES DISTRICT COURT
11		
12	FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN DIEGO DIVISION	
	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	Case No. 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS
14		
15	Plaintiff,	FINJAN, INC.'S NOTICE OF
16		MOTION AND OBJECTIONS TO
17	V.	AND MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF
	ESET, LLC, a California Limited	PRELIMINARY CLAIM
18	Liability Corporation, and ESET SPOL.	CONSTRUCTION ORDER
19	S.R.O., a Slovak Republic Corporation,	
20		Date: November 24, 2017
	Defendants.	Dept.: 4C
21	ESET, LLC, a California Limited	Judge: Cathy Ann Bencivengo
22	Liability Corporation, and ESET SPOL.	PER CHAMBERS RULES, NO ORAL
23	S.R.O., a Slovak Republic Corporation,	ARGUMENT UNLESS ORDERED
24		BY THE COURT
	Counterclaim-Plaintiffs,	
25	V.	
26	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	
27		
-	Countardain Defendant	



## **NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION**

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 24, 2017, or as soon thereafter as this matter may be heard by the Honorable Cathy Ann Bencivengo in Courtroom 4C, of the above-entitled Court, located at 221 West Broadway, Suite 4165, San Diego, California, 92101, Plaintiff-Counterclaim-Defendant Finjan, Inc. ("Finjan") will and hereby does move the Court for an order granting Finjan's motion for reconsideration of the preliminary claim construction order.

This motion is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion, the following Memorandum of Points and Authorities, the concurrently filed declaration of Paul Andre and the exhibits attached thereto, the pleadings and papers on file in this action, all other papers and arguments submitted in connection with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

DATED: October 19, 2017

By: <u>s/Paul Andre</u>

Paul Andre (State Bar. No. 196585) Lisa Kobialka (State Bar No. 191404) James Hannah (State Bar No. 237978)

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS

& FRANKEL LLP

990 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Telephone: (650) 752-1700

Facsimile: (650) 752-1800

pandre@kramerlevin.com

lkobialka@kramerlevin.com

jhannah@kramerlevin.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FINJAN, INC.



2

3

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send a Notice of Electronic Filing via electronic mail to counsel of record.

DATED: October 19, 2017 By: s/Paul Andre

Paul Andre

